DATE IN SUSPENSE ENGINEER LOGGED IN ' ' TYPE SD
ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Q I / •?
Engineering Bureau - 18^1 o^O^x*^ #1* y
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 %5*-S#'
ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
Ad ditional Well Information
" Work Type Code
N
1 2 Well Type Code
G
"Cable/Rotary
R
1 4 Lease Type Code
S
1 5 Ground Level Elevation
3527'
1 6 Multiple
No
1 7 Proposed Depth
3800'
1 8 Formation
Yates - 7 Rivers-Queen
1 9 Contractor
To Be Determined
2 0 Spud Date
ASAP
Depth to Groundwater N/A 1 Distance from nearest fresh water well > 1,000' Distance from nearest surface water > 1,000'
Pit: Liner: Synthetic f l mils thick Clav \~\ Pit Volume: bbls Drilling Method: Drilling
Closed-Looo Svstem M Fresh Water f l Brine t>3 Diesel/Oil-based f l Gas/Air f l
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
8 %" 7" 20# 450' 350 Surface
6 1/8" 4 I/2" 11.6# 3800' 600 Surface
22 Describe the proposed program. I f this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new
productive zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, i f any. Use additional sheets i f necessary.
Before drilling out from surface pipe, the well will be equipped with a 2000-psi 7-1/16-inch Series-600 double-ram hydraulic
BOP and Hydril and surface pipe and BOP system will be tested to a minimum pressure of 1500 psig. Cement volumes may
be adjusted to insure that the cement behind both the 7" and 4-1/2" casing strings will be circulated in sufficient volumes to
the surface.
2 3 I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief. I fur ther certify that the dr i l l ing pit w i l l be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines £ 3 , a general permit Q , or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2 3 I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief. I fur ther certify that the dr i l l ing pit w i l l be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines £ 3 , a general permit Q , or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan
Approved by:
Printed name: Kimberly Faldyn /f)V**MtAW -vUMAA^. •Title:
Title: Production Tech / J ' Approval Date: Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: kfaldyn@plantationpetro.com
Date: 12/19/2006 Phone: 281-296-7222 Conditions of Approval Attached f j
DISTRICT I
1«2S N FRKffCK DB.. BOBBS. Nil BBStO
DISTRICT II
1301 «. QfUMD AVENUE, ARTKSTA. NM S8210
DISTRICT in
1000 tUo Brazos Kd., Aztec, Nil 87410
DISTRICT IV
letO S. St. PBAWCW DEL. Sum FE. MW 87BOS
State of New Mexico
Energy. Mineral* end Natural Bevourcee Department
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N
1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
F o r m
Revised October 12. 200E
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Leaae ~ 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
API Number
30-025-
Pool Code